## **NOTICE**

## AN ORDINANCE REGARDING AMENDMENTS TO VILLAGE LAND DIVISION AND SUBDIVISION CODE

The Village Board of the Village of Shiocton, Outagamie county, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

Section 1. RENUMBERING & ADOPTION OF PROVISIONS Sec. 14-1-34(a)(8) Section 11. AMENDMENT OF PROVISIONS 14-1-34(a)(1) Section 111. AMENDMENT OF PROVISIONS 14-1-34(a)(7) Section IV AMENDMENT OF PROVISIONS 14-1-34(C) Section V REPEAL AND RECREATION OF PROVISIONS Section VII NUMBER AMENDED Section VII REFERENCE AMENDED Section X SEVERABILITY Section XI CONFLICTING PROVISIONS REPEALED Section XII EFFECTIVE DATE

THIS Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication as provided by law.

The full text of the Ordinance may be obtained from the Village Clerk's Office, N5605 State HWY 76, Shiocton, WI.

This Notice is pursuant to Wis. Stat., sec. 62.11(4), which authorizes the publication of ordinances in summary form.

POSTED January 25, 2011

Laurie Bunnell Clerk Treasurer